00d0d_avhAE1vKbXO_600x450

There’s a lost dog in the Druid Hills neighborhood/Forest Acres area. Below is some information. Contact Eric Poulos (elginbidder85 ‘at’ gmail.com) with any details.

“Pennylane escaped last night a little after midnight. She never has before, and has always been on a leash when in the frontyard. ( Back yard is fenced ) It’s hot, she’s all black with a lone white streak on her chest, and although dogs can fend for themselves, I’m worried about her being overheated. Very timid, doesn’t like men especially, but will not bite. Lost off of Harrison Rd. behind the Zesto on Forest Dr.”


City of Columbia Water Works
Repeal of the Boil Water Advisory

To the Water Customers of Glenwood Dr from York Dr to Harrison Rd.  Harrison Rd from Glenwood Dr to Forest Dr.  All of Budon Ct, York Dr, Boyer Dr.  Portions of Reynolds Dr, Craig Rd, Carson Dr & Bagnal Dr.

2/3/14

The City of Columbia Water Works advises the water customers of Glenwood Dr from York Dr to Harrison Rd.  Harrison Rd from Glenwood Dr to Forest Dr.  All of Budon Ct, York Dr, Boyer Dr.  Portions of Reynolds Dr, Craig Rd, Carson Dr & Bagnal Dr.  located in Richland County that they no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.

Following an intense flushing of the distribution system, bacteriological samples were collected and analyzed by the City of Columbia Water Works.  The results of this sampling indicate that the system is safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes.

Should you have any questions concerning this repeal of the Boil Water Advisory, you may call the City of Columbia Customer Care Call Center at 545-3300.


Boil Water Advisory Glenwood Dr/Harrison Rd area

B

City of Columbia Water Works
Boil Water Advisory

To the Water Customers of Glenwood Dr from York Dr to Harrison Rd. Harrison Rd from Glenwood Dr to Forest Dr. All of Budon Ct, York Dr, Boyer Dr. Portions of Reynolds Dr, Craig Rd, Carson Dr & Bagnal Dr.

2/1/14

The City of Columbia Water Works advises the water customers of Glenwood Dr from York Dr to Harrison Rd. Harrison Rd from Glenwood Dr to Forest Dr. All of Budon Ct, York Dr, Boyer Dr. Portions of Reynolds Dr, Craig Rd, Carson Dr & Bagnal Dr. located in Richland County, to vigorously boil their water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking. Also, any residents near the affected area who have lost water and/or water pressure are also advised to vigorously boil their water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking.

The City of Columbia has experienced an 8” eight inch water main break. This could possibly result in bacterial contamination of the water in the area of Glenwood Dr from York Dr to Harrison Rd. Harrison Rd from Glenwood Dr to Forest Dr. All of Budon Ct, York Dr, Boyer Dr. Portions of Reynolds Dr, Craig Rd, Carson Dr & Bagnal Dr. Water customers should continue to vigorously boil their water for at least one (1) full minute prior to drinking or cooking until otherwise notified by the City of Columbia Water Works. Also, any ice made from water that has not been boiled should not be used for drinking purposes.

The City of Columbia Water Works is presently working to correct the problem.

All food processors and restaurants should comply with prescribed USDA and SC DHEC recommendations, respectively. Should you have any questions pertaining to this advisory, please call the Lexington/Richland County Environmental Services at 896-0620 or the South Carolina Hospitality Association at 765-9000.

Questions concerning healthcare facilities such as hospitals, nursing homes, and assisted living facilities should be directed to the SC DHEC Division of Health Licensing at 545-4370.

The City of Columbia Customer Care Call Center, 545-3300, may answer other inquiries concerning this Advisory.